TEXAS UTILITIES GENERATING COMPANY

SKYWAY TOWER + 400 NORTH OLIVE STREET, L.B. 81 + DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

August 27, 1984

BILLY R. CLEMENTS

Mr. Harold R. Denton Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

SUBJECT: COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION DOCKET NOS. 50-445 AND 50-446 TRANSMITTAL OF AMENDMENT

Dear Mr. Denton:

In accordance with 10 CFR Part 50 (c) (1) (i), Texas Utilities Generating Company, on behalf of Texas Utilities Electric Company the lead Applicant and agent for the other Applicants, Texas Municipal Power Agency, Brazos Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. and Tex-La Electric Cooperative of Texas, Inc., herewith submits Amendment 52 of the Final Safety Analysis Report.

Enclosed are the following prescribed documents and the number of each:

FINAL SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT - 3 signed (and sworn) AMENDMENT 52 originals and 60 copies

Respectfully submitted,

BillyRelemento

BRC:grr Enclosures

B001 3/60

8408290208 840827 PDR ADDCK 05000445 K PDR

In the Matter of)	
TEXAS UTILITIES ELECTRIC COMPANY)	Docket Nos. 50-445
)	50-446
(Comanche Peak Steam Electric)	
Station, Units 1 and 2))	

AFFIDAVIT

B. R. Clements being duly sworn, hereby deposes and says that he is Vice President, Nuclear Operations of Texas Utilities Generating Company, a division of Texas Utilities Electric Company, the Applicant herein; that he is duly authorized to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission this Amendment to its Application and supporting documentation for Operating Licenses for the captioned facilities; that he is familiar with the content thereof; and that the matters set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Backement

B. R. Clements Vice President, Nuclear Operations

STATE OF TEXAS)) \$\$ COUNTY OF DALLAS)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for Deleas County on this 23 day of august , 1984.

Notary Public

My commission expires 2-17 , 1985.

In the Matter of)		
TEXAS UTILITIES ELECTRIC COMPANY)	Docket Nos.	50-445
)		50-446
(Comanche Peak Steam Electric)		
Station, Units 1 and 2))		

AFFIDAVIT

B. R. Clements being duly sworn, hereby deposes and says that he is Vice President, Nuclear Operations of Texas Utilities Generating Company, a division of Texas Utilities Electric Company, the Applicant herein; that he is duly authorized to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission this Amendment to its Application and supporting documentation for Operating Licenses for the captioned facilities; that he is familiar with the content thereof; and that the matters set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Baclements

B. R. Clements Vice President. Nuclear Operations

STATE OF TEXAS)) \$\$ COUNTY OF DALLAS)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for <u>Allas County</u> on this 23 day of <u>August</u>, 1984.

Notary Public

My commission expires 2-17, 1985.

In the Matter of)		
TEXAS UTILITIES ELECTRIC COMPANY)	Docket Nos. 50-44	5
)	50-446	5
(Comanche Peak Steam Electric)		
Station, Units 1 and 2))		

AFFIDAVIT

B. R. Clements being duly sworn, hereby deposes and says that he is Vice President, Nuclear Operations of Texas Utilities Generating Company, a division of Texas Utilities Electric Company, the Applicant herein; that he is duly authorized to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission this Amendment to its Application and supporting documentation for Operating Licenses for the captioned facilities; that he is familiar with the content thereof; and that the matters set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

BRclement

B. R. Clements Vice President. Nuclear Operations

STATE OF TEXAS)) SS COUNTY OF DALLAS)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Nutary Public in and for Sales County on this 23 Day of august, 1984.

Notary Public

My commission expires 2-17, 1985

TEXAS UTILITIES GENERATING COMPANY

SKYWAY TOWER + 400 NORTH OLIVE STREET, L.B. 81 + DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

August 27, 1984

BILLY R. CLEMENTS

Mr. Harold R. Denton Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

SUBJECT: COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION DOCKET NOS. 50-445 AND 50-446 TRANSMITTAL OF AMENDMENT

Dear Mr. Denton:

In accordance with 10 CFR Part 50 (c) (1) (i), Texas Utilities Generating Company, on behalf of Texas Utilities Electric Company the lead Applicant and agent for the other Applicants, Texas Municipal Power Agency, Brazos Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. and Tex-La Electric Cooperative of Texas, Inc., herewith submits Amendment 52 of the Final Safety Analysis Report.

Enclosed are the following prescribed documents and the number of each:

FINAL SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT - 3 signed (and sworn) AMENDMENT 52 originals and 60 copies

Respectfully submitted,

Buly R Clement

BRC:grr Enclosures

In the Matter of)		
TEXAS UTILITIES ELECTRIC COMPANY)	Docket Nos.	
(Comanche Peak Steam Electric)		50-446
Station, Units 1 and 2))		

AFFIDAVIT

B. R. Clements being duly sworn, hereby deposes and says that he is Vice President, Nuclear Operations of Texas Utilities Generating Company, a division of Texas Utilities Electric Company, the Applicant herein; that he is duly authorized to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission this Amendment to its Application and supporting documentation for Operating Licenses for the captioned facilities; that he is familiar with the content thereof; and that the matters set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

BRclement

B. R. ClementsVice President,Nuclear Operations

STATE OF TEXAS)) ss COUNTY OF DALLAS)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for Decentry on this 23 day of august, 1984.

Notary Public

My commission expires 2-17, 1985